
Compliance Monitoring Systems, LLC - ETSS
Contract # COR2019-0202N-2, Amendment #7
Contracting Authority: § 18-4-132 MCA

Page 1

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 7
ENHANCED TRANSITIONAL SUPERVISION SERVICES (ETSS)

COMPLIANCE MONITORING SYSTEMS, LLC
CONTRACT NO. COR2019-0202N-2

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT No. 7 amends the above-referenced Contract between the State of 
Montana, Department of Corrections (State), whose address and phone number are P.O. Box 201301, 5 
South Last Chance Gulch, Helena, MT  59620-1301, 406-444-3930 and Compliance Monitoring Systems, LLC, 
whose address and phone number are 2809 Great Northern Loop, Suite 200, Missoula, MT 59808, (406) 529-
1789. 

This Contract is amended for the following purpose(s) (new language underlined, deleted language interlined):

1) In accordance with Section 1, of the above-referenced Contract, entitled Effective Date, Duration, 
and Renewal, parties mutually agree to extend this Contract for the period January 1, 2022, July 1, 
2023, through June 30, 2023, June 30, 2025, per the terms, conditions, and prices agreed upon This 
is the 2nd 6th renewal, 5th and 6th year of the Contract. This Contract, including any renewals, may not 
exceed a total of seven (7) years. 

2) In accordance with Section 5, of the above-referenced Contract, entitled Consideration/Payment, 
parties mutually agree to the following changes in subsection 5. In the event any subsections are 
removed, subsequent subsections will not be renumbered. 

5. CONSIDERATION/PAYMENT

5.2 Total Contract Maximum and Location Allowances. For State fiscal year2024 (July 1, 2023, 
through June 30, 2024), the contract maximum value is $1,114,878.69 (one million one hundred 
fourteen thousand eight hundred seventy-eight and 69/100 dollars) $889,878.69 (eight hundred eighty-
nine thousand eight hundred seventy-eight and 69/100 dollars) and for state fiscal year 2025, the 
contract maximum value is & $1,159,473.84 (one million one hundred fifty-nine thousand four hundred 
seventy-three and 84/100 dollars) $934,473.84 (nine hundred thirty-four thousand four hundred seventy-
three and 84/100 dollars). Per location allowances are as follows:

FY 2024 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2025
a. Cut Bank, MT $56,688.75 $36,688.72 $58,956.30 $38,956.30
b. Glasgow, MT $56,688.75 $36,688.75 $58,956.30 $38,956.30
c. Great Falls, MT $151,169.99 $157,216.79
d. Hamilton, MT $75.585.00 $55,585.00 $78,608.40 $58,608.40
e. Havre, MT $94,481.25 $79,481.25 $98,260.49 $73,260.49
f. Kalispell, MT $151,169.99 $157,216.79
g. Polson, MT $151,169.99 $131,169.99 $157,216.79 $137,216.79
h. Shelby, MT $56,688.75 $36,688.75 $58,956.30 $38,956.30
i. Sidney, MT $75.585.00 $55,585.00 $78,608.40 $58,608.40
j. Thompson Falls, MT $56,688.75 $31,688.75 $58,956.30 $33,956.30
k. Miles City, MT $75.585.00 $55,585.00 $78,608.40 $58,608.40
l. Glendive, MT $56,688.75 $36,688.75 $58,956.30 $38,956.30
m. Lewiston, MT $56,688.75 $31,688.75 $58,956.30 $33,956.30

        No changes were made to subsections 5.3 through 5.7. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 69BBCDE1-23BA-4D2D-A981-836BDB888C6A



Compliance Monitoring Systems, LLC - ETSS
Contract # COR2019-0202N-2, Amendment #7
Contracting Authority: § 18-4-132 MCA

Page 2

Nondiscrimination Against Firearms Entities/Trade Associations.  Contractor shall not have a practice, 
policy, guidance, or directive that discriminates against a firearm entity or firearm trade association, and 
Contractor shall not discriminate during the term of the contract against a firearm entity or firearm trade 
association. This section shall be construed in accordance with 30-20-301, MCA.

Except as modified above, all other terms and conditions of Contract No. COR2019-0202N-2, including 
Amendments #1 through #6, remain unchanged. 

STATE OF MONTANA Compliance Monitoring Systems, LLC
Montana Department of Corrections 2809 Great Northern Loop, Suite 200
5 S. Last Chance Gulch Missoula, MT 59808
Helena, MT 59601

Megan Coy, Bureau Chief                           (Date) Jodine Tarbert, CEO, Owner                        (Date)
Community, Corrections Facilities and Programs 
Bureau

Approved as to Form:

Amanda Battin, Contracts Officer (Date)
State Procurement Bureau
Department of Administration

Approved as to Legal Content:

Andres Haladay, Legal Counsel (Date)
Legal Services Bureau
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 69BBCDE1-23BA-4D2D-A981-836BDB888C6A

4/22/2024

4/22/2024

4/22/20244/23/2024


		2024-04-23T06:54:46-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




